

## Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Services,

Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

Listing: <a href="http://listing.bseindia.com">http://listing.bseindia.com</a>

## **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: <a href="https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/">https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/</a>

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		<b>Distinctive Numbers</b>	
				From	То	From	То
1	HARESH BHAGWANDAS SHAH SMITA HARESH SHAH	10	40706429	523941	523941	5821579	5821588
	BINA PARESH SHAH						

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Compliance Officer DATE 21/03/2023

From

HARESH BHA SMITA HARE **BINA PARESI** 



HANUMAN SHARAN 4TH FLR FT 16, BOMANJI PETIT RD NR PARSI, GENERAL HOSPITAL KEMPS CORNER, MUMBAI -400026 MOBILE -: 9820190981 EMAIL -: haresh54@hotmail.com

TO. KFin Technologies Ltd, Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandai, Hyderabad, Telangana, -500032

New to given

Dear Sir

on

oan and

ho

ed

Sub: Loss of share certificate

## UNIT -: MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD

I/we, are holding 10 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each This is to inform you that the following share certificate(s) has been lost misplaced by during me/us ON

Folio No	No of Shares		3 APA	**************************************
40706429	10		J HPH	2027
40700125		110		-44

We request you to please note the above and intimate me/us the procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate.

I/we confirm that the above mentioned share certificate(s) are not sold/ pledged or given to anyone for any consideration and declare that what is stated above affirme and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

tostal S. H. Shah

(Signature of 2ND holder)

(Signature of 3RD holder)

B. P. Shah

(Signature of sole/first holder)

HARESH BHAGWANDAS SHAH

SMITA HARESH SHAH

**BINA PARESH SHAH** 

MLSD 5H16 (ISPIM) ISP28 (5H13N

MLSD 5H16/ISPIM) ISP28/5H13N